
North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 55 Florie McLeish Broughton C of E Primary School 0:32.56 1075 1 3:38.15 1132 1 2207
2 68 Lydia Walker Bolton School Boys' Division 0:35.51 1045 4 3:43.21 1102 4 2147
3 53 Lucy Matthews Christ The King R C Primary School 0:37.74 1023 8 3:41.58 1111 3 2134
4 44 Abigail Fitton St Andrew's C E School, Over Hulton 0:43.26 968 14 3:41.51 1111 2 2079
5 47 Bethany Jones Pendle Primary School 0:36.33 1037 5 3:57.77 1015 8 2052
6 56 Taegan O'Hara Moor Park Primary School 0:40.20 998 12 3:52.93 1045 5 2043
7 64 Sadie Smith Tower College 0:35.22 1048 3 4:01.55 991 9 2039
8 48 Laura Joyce Our Lady & St Edwards Catholic Primary S 0:38.58 1015 10 4:07.70 955 11 1970
9 51 Olivia Madden Christ The King R C Primary School 0:45.89 942 16 3:56.72 1021 7 1963

10 60 Savanna Saunders Ellenbrook Primary School 0:35.17 1049 2 4:17.47 898 18 1947
11 54 Kathryn Mayer R L Hughes Primary School 0:36.83 1032 6 4:15.15 910 15 1942
12 67 Abigail Vernon St Paul's C E Primary School, Adlington 0:37.71 1023 7 4:15.12 910 14 1933
13 57 Katy Oliver Pendle Primary School 0:40.08 1000 11 4:13.80 919 13 1919
14 62 Kelly Sivill St James CE Primary School (Daisy Hill) 0:38.10 1019 9 4:17.02 898 17 1917
15 39 Georgia Birley Hunter Hall School 0:46.56 935 17 4:03.10 982 10 1917
16 41 Frieda Brewin Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:55.78 843 26 3:54.77 1033 6 1876
17 43 Philippa Davies The Girls Grammar School, Bradford 0:42.57 975 13 4:17.79 895 19 1870
18 58 Emily Pietrzak Pendle Primary School 0:45.81 942 15 4:18.69 889 20 1831
19 49 Amy Kowalska Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:47.61 924 18 4:16.99 901 16 1825
20 50 Heather Lines Tower College 0:51.73 883 23 4:13.58 919 12 1802
21 52 Harriet Matthews Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:48.17 919 19 4:19.79 883 21 1802
22 66 Naomi Sutton Hunter Hall School 0:52.44 876 24 4:31.99 811 22 1687
23 45 Megan Gilbert Tower College 0:51.43 886 22 4:37.38 778 23 1664
24 61 Arabella Sharrock Hunter Hall School 0:49.88 902 21 4:41.61 751 24 1653
25 65 Katy Snell Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:53.89 862 25 4:47.95 715 25 1577
26 69 Ciara Wordley Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:49.20 908 20 5:25.33 490 26 1398

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run



North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

47 Bethany Jones Pendle Primary School 0:36.33 1037 3:57.77 1015 2052
1 57 Katy Oliver Pendle Primary School 0:40.08 1000 4:13.80 919 1919 5802

58 Emily Pietrzak Pendle Primary School 0:45.81 942 4:18.69 889 1831

64 Sadie Smith Tower College 0:35.22 1048 4:01.55 991 2039
2 50 Heather Lines Tower College 0:51.73 883 4:13.58 919 1802 5505

45 Megan Gilbert Tower College 0:51.43 886 4:37.38 778 1664

41 Frieda Brewin Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:55.78 843 3:54.77 1033 1876
3 49 Amy Kowalska Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:47.61 924 4:16.99 901 1825 5503

52 Harriet Matthews Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:48.17 919 4:19.79 883 1802

39 Georgia Birley Hunter Hall School 0:46.56 935 4:03.10 982 1917
4 66 Naomi Sutton Hunter Hall School 0:52.44 876 4:31.99 811 1687 5257

61 Arabella Sharrock Hunter Hall School 0:49.88 902 4:41.61 751 1653

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run


